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MEETING VEUE – How to find your way? 
King’s College London – Strand Building  

Strand Campus, Strand, London, WC2R 2LS 
 

 
 

 
 

The main meeting room is Safra Theatre, which is located on the ground floor of the Strand 
Building – close the main entrance (photo above) and registration area. Breakout rooms are in the 
same building or across the street in Bush House. A description of how to walk between buildings 

is given on the next page; this also describes how you can get to the rooms.  
 

An overview of rooms in the Strand Building is given here:  
Ground Floor: Safra Theatre; K0.18; K0.19; K0.20;  

Second Floor: K2.40 
 
In Bush House, the following rooms will be available for parallel sessions: BH (SE): 6.01; 6.02; 6.03; 

6.04. On the last page you can find a complete overview of the sessions and their allocated rooms.  
 

Coffee breaks will be available in each room (Strand Building) or area (Bush House), so that you 
do not always have to walk back and forward. Each area will have catering available.  
 

Lunch and the ECI session will be at the Terrace Cafe in the Macadam Building – but you can get 
there through the Strand Building by following the arrows when walking out to the left from the 

Safra Theatre.  
 

Details about the rooms for the Satellite Meeting (in the Strand building) on Saturday can be 
found here: 
Meeting Room: Anatomy Lecture Theatre (K6.29) 

Lunch: Anatomy Museum (next door to Theatre) 
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How to go from the Strand Building to the meeting rooms in Bush House? 
 

Leave the Strand Building through the main entrance and cross the road (which is traffic free!) to Bush House. 

You need to take the “Bush House Southeast” entrance as shown below.  

 

 
 

Once inside the Southeast (SE) wing, you can take the lifts to the 6th floor where you can then find 
rooms 6.01; 6.02; 6.03; 6.04. Catering for coffee will be available in this area too.  
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Agenda: Thursday 14th September 
 

08.00 REGISTRATION (Strand Building Entrance) 
 
08.45-09.30 WELCOME SESSION (Safra Theatre) 
Welcome from:  
EORTC QLG Chair - Jaap Reijneveld (JC.Reijneveld@amsterdamumc.nl)  

QoL Department - Madeline Pe (madeline.pe@eortc.org) 
Dagmara Kulis (dagmara.kulis@eortc.org) 

Local Organizer - Mieke Van Hemelrijck (mieke.vanhemelrijck@kcl.ac.uk), Emma Lidington (emma.Lidington@kcl.ac.uk) 

09.30-10.30 PMDC session (open to all) (Safra Theatre) 

Bernhard Holzner (Bernhard.holzner@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Simone Oerlemans (s.oerlemans@iknl.nl) 

10.30-11.00 Coffee/Tea Break (in all parallel session rooms) + ECI Mentorship programme booth (in K0.20) 

11.00-12.00 PARALLEL SESSIONS (1)  
 

1.1. Bladder Cancer Modules Update and Kidney Cancer Module (Safra Theatre) 

Mieke Van Hemelrijck (mieke.vanhemelrijck@kcl.ac.uk) 
Marieke van Leeuwen (marieke.van.leeuwen.mvl@gmail.com)  

Elke Rammant (elke.rammant@uzgent.be)  

Bernhard Holzner (Bernhard.holzner@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Lisa Wintner (lisa.wintner@tirol-kliniken.at)  

1.2. Computer Adaptive Testing Projects/Comparative evaluation of the computer adaptive EORTC quality of life  

measures (K0.18) 

Morten Aa. Petersen (morten.aagard.petersen@regionh.dk)  
Mogens GrØnvold (mogens.groenvold@regionh.dk) 

Johannes Giesinger (johannes.giesinger@i-med.ac.at)  

1.3. Development of an Interpretation Guideline for the EORTC PRO Measures (K0.19) 

Monika Sztankay (monika.sztankay@tirol-kliniken.at)  
Daniela Krepper (daniela.krepper@i-med.ac.at)  

 
1.4. Hereditary Cancer Predisposition Syndrome Module (K0.20) 
Anne Oberguggenberg (anne.Oberguggener@i-med.ac.at 

Vasilios Vasiliou (vasilis.vasiliou@bococ.org.cy)  
Veronika Engele (Veronika.Engele@i-med.ac.at) 

1.5. Breast Cancer Module Update and Male Breast Cancer Module Development/   

Metastatic Breast Cancer Module Development (1) (K2.40) 

Vesna Bjelic-Radisic (vesna.bjelic-radisic@helios- gesundheit.de)   
Christopher Bedding (c.m.bedding1@leeds.ac.uk) Galina Velikova (G.Velikova@leeds.ac.uk)  
Melanie Beauvois (melanie.beauvois@eortc.org) 
Nora Nevries (Nora.nevries@helios-gesundheit.de) 

 
1.6. Sarcoma Module/Rare Cancer Project (Bush House (SE) 6.01) 

Olga Husson (o.husson@nki.nl)  

Winette van der Graaf (w.vd.graaf@nki.nl)  

Tom Bootsma (t.bootsma@nki.nl) 
Catarina Simoes Padilla (c.simoes@nki.nl) 
 

1.7. Clinical Validity of the QLU-C10 (Bush House (SE) 6.02) 

Eva Maria Gamper (eva.gamper@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Simone Seyringer (simone@curbs.at) 
Micha Pilz (micha.pilz@i-med.ac.at) 

12.00-12.15 Coffee/Tea Break (in all parallel session rooms) 

mailto:Bernhard.holzner@tirol-kliniken.at
mailto:melanie.beauvois@eortc.org
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12.15-13.15 PARALLEL SESSIONS (2)   

2.1. Advanced Melanoma Module/ Immune Checkpoint Inhibitor Module (Safra Theatre) 
Mieke Van Hemelrijck (mieke.vanhemelrijck@kcl.ac.uk) 

Mees Egeler (m.egeler@nki.nl) 
Louis Fox (louis.fox@kcl.ac.uk) 

Marieke van Leeuwen (marieke.van.leeuwen.mvl@gmail.com) 
Lonneke van de Poll (L.vandePoll@iknl.nl) 

2.2. Establishing Thresholds for Clinical Importance for EORTC Modules (K0.18) 

Johannes Giesinger (johannes.giesinger@i-med.ac.at)  
Imad Al-Naesan (Imad.Al-Naesan@i-med.ac.at) 

Micha Pilz (micha.pilz@i-med.ac.at) 

2.3. Breast Cancer Module Update and Male Breast Cancer Module Development/   

Metastatic Breast Cancer Module Development (2) (K0.19) 

Vesna Bjelic-Radisic (vesna.bjelic-radisic@helios- gesundheit.de)   

Christopher Bedding (c.m.bedding1@leeds.ac.uk) Galina Velikova (G.Velikova@leeds.ac.uk)  

Melanie Beauvois (melanie.beauvois@eortc.org) 
Nora Nevries (Nora.nevries@helios-gesundheit.de) 

2.4. Late Toxicity and Long-term QoL in Head and Neck Cancer Survivors (K0.20) 
Susanne Singer (singers@uni-mainz.de)  

Kathy Taylor (kataylor@uni-mainz.de) 

2.5. Electronic Data Capture in Research and Daily Clinical Practice/PRO measures for Improving Inter-Rater Reliability 
of CTCAE Ratings – the CTCAEplusPRO Project (K2.40) 
Bernhard Holzner (bernhard.holzner@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Lisa Wintner (lisa.wintner@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Jens Lehmann (jens.lehmann@i-med.ac.at)  

 

2.6. Development and Evaluation of an e-learning Programme on EORTC Quality of Life Measures in Clinical  Practice 
(Bush House (SE) 6.01) 

Heike Schmidt (heike.schmidt2@uk-halle.de)  

Monika Sztankay (monika.sztankay@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Thomas Nordhausen (thomas.nordhausen@uk-halle.de) 

 

2.7. Development of recommendations for the use of the EORTC QLQ-C30 summary score in cancer clinical trials and 
clinical practice (Bush House (SE) 6.02) 
Marlous Langendoen-Gort (m.langendoen-gort@lumc.nl) 
Mogens Groenvold (mogens.groenvold@regionh.dk) Martin Taphoorn (m.j.b.taphoorn@lumc.nl)  
Linda Dirven (l.dirven@lumc.nl) 
 

2.8. Long-term Implications of Rare Brain Tumours (Bush House (SE) 6.03) 
Florian Boele(f.boele@leeds.ac.uk) 
Se Maria Frances (umsmfr@leeds.ac.uk) 

13.15 -14.15 Lunch (The Terrace Café) 
 

14.15-15.15 PARALLEL SESSIONS (3)  

3.1. Survivorship Module (Safra Theatre) 
Lonneke van de Poll-Franse (l.vd.poll@nki.nl) 

Louis Fox (louis.fox@kcl.ac.uk) 
Marieke van Leeuwen (marieke.van.leeuwen.mvl@gmail.com) 

3.2. Thyroid Cancer Module (K0.18) 

Susanne Singer (singers@uni-mainz.de) 

 

3.3. Fertility Module (K0.19) 

Joachim Weis (joachim.weis@uniklinik-freiburg.de) 

mailto:melanie.beauvois@eortc.org
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Nathalie Dammer (nathalie.dammer@uniklinik-freiburg.de) 

 

3.4. Sexual Health Projects and Ovarial Carcinoma Update (K0.20) 
Eva Greimel (elfriede.greimel@medunigraz.at)  
Claudia Schmalz (schmalz@onco.uni-kiel.de) 
Anne Oberguggenberger 

(anne.oberguggenberger@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Vesna Bjelic-Radisic (vesna.bjelic-radisic@helios-gesundheit.de) 
Veronika Engele (veronika.engele@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Nora Nevries (nora.nevries@helios-gesundheit.de) 

3.5. CODAGLIO 2.0 (K2.40) 
Linda Dirven (l.dirven@lumc.nl) 
Ogechukwu Edeh-Asogwa (o.a.edeh-asogwa@lumc.nl) 
Johan Koekkoek (j.a.f.koekkoek@lumc.nl) 
 

3.6. An Educational Programme for Quality of Life in Oncology (Bush House (SE) 6.01) 
Michael Koller (Michael.koller@ukr.de) 
Sally Wheelwright (S.Wheelwright@sussex.ac.uk) 

 

3.7. EORTC QLQ Cutaneous Lymphoma (Bush House (SE) 6.02) 
Kevin Molloy (kevin.molloy@tcd.ie) 
 

15.15 – 15.30 Coffee/Tea Break (in all parallel session rooms) 
 

15.30-17.00 PARALLEL SESSIONS (4)  
 
4.1. QoL in Adolescents and Young Adults (AYA) with cancer/ Children with Cancer (CAYAC) (Safra Theatre) 
Anne-Sophie Darlington (a.darlington@soton.ac.uk) 
David Riedl (david.riedl@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Maria Rothmund (maria-sophie.rothmund@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Samantha Sodergren (S.C.Sodergren@soton.ac.uk) 

4.2. Patient Organisation vs. Hospital Recruitment Study (K0.18) 

Mieke Van Hemelrijck (Mieke.vanhemelrijck@kcl.ac.uk) 
Elke Rammant (elke.rammant@ugent.be) 
Saran Green (saran.green@kcl.ac.uk) 

 

4.3. EORTC BALANCE (Big data in patients with breast cancer: risk prognosis for clinically important problems and 
symptoms based on machine learning) (K0.19) 
Lonneke van de Poll-Franse (l.vd.poll@nki.nl) 
Bernhard Holzner (bernhard.holzner@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Kelly de Ligt (k.d.ligt@nki.nl) 
Niclas Hubel (niclas.hubel@i-med.ac.at) 
Thijs van der Heijden (t.vd.heijden@nki.nl) 

4.4. Update of the EORTC QLQ Reference Value Manual (K0.20) 
Monika Sztankay (monika.sztankay@tirol-kliniken.at) Susanne Singer (singers@uni-mainz.de) 
Matthias Büttner (matbuett@uni-mainz.de)  
Melanie Schranz (melanie.schranz@uni-mainz.de) 

4.5. Improving Compliance Rates in EORTC Cancer Clinical Trials / Measurement Strategies for Assessment of 

Health-related Quality of Life Outcomes in Cancer Patients with Progressive Disease (K2.40) 
Linda Dirven (L.Dirven@lumc.nl) 
Madeline Pe (madeline.pe@eortc.org) 
Abigirl Machingura (abigirl.machingura@eortc.org) 
Esther Zaloumis (e.a.m.zaloumis@lumc.nl) 
Lotte van der Weijst (lotte.vanderweijst@eortc.org) 
 

4.6. Investigating the Equivalence of the EORTC QLQ-C30 and the QLQ-F17 (Bush House (SE) 6.01) 
Michael Koller (Michael.Koller@ukr.de) 
Florian Zeman (Florian.Zeman@ukr.de) 
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4.7. Item Library Guidelines; Using the EORTC Item Library to assess symptomatic patient-reported adverse events (AEs) 
(Bush House (SE) 6.02) 
Claire Piccinin (claire.piccinin@eortc.org) 
Alexandra Gilbert (a.gilbert@leeds.ac.uk) 

 

4.8. Vulva Module Development (Bush House (SE) 6.03) 

Pernille Jensen (Pernille_jensen@dadlnet.dk) 

 

4.9. Haematological Malignancies QOL Modules (Bush House (SE) 6.04) 
Charalampia Kyriakou (charalampia.kyriakou1@nhs.net) 
Kim Cocks (kiim.cocks@adelphivalues.com) 
Katie Tinsley (katie.tinsley@adelphivalues.com) 
Simone Oerlemans (s.oerlemans@iknl.nl) 

 
17.00-17.15 Group photo 
Meet ON TIME outside the main entrance of the Strand Building 
 
17.15-18.15 Early Career Investigators (The Terrace Café) 
Emma Lidington (emma.lidington@kcl.ac.uk) 
Julia Lai-Kwon (julialk@gmail.com) 
Jens Lehmann (jens.lehmann@i-med.ac.at) 

 
 
 

Details of Dinner on Thursday Evening 
 
Time: 19:00 
Location: RSA House (8 John Adam Street, London WC2N 6EZ) 
Dress code: Casual 
Entertainment: the Mantons Band starring John Ramage 
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Agenda: Friday 15th September 
 

08.00 REGISTRATION (Strand Building Entrance) 

 
08.30-10.00 PARALLEL SESSIONS (5)  

5.1. Common Data Model for EORTC QoL Modules (Safra Theatre) 
Mieke Van Hemelrijck (Mieke.vanhemelrijck@kcl.ac.uk) 
Charlotte Moss (charlotte.moss@kcl.ac.uk) 

5.2. GI modules (QLQ-PAN26, QLQ-STO22, CR29 update, Metastatic anal cancer, Pelvic exenteration) (K0.18) 
Vasilis Vasiliou (vasilis.vasiliou@bococ.org.cy)  

Deborah Fitzsimmons (D.Fitzsimmons@swansea.ac.uk)  
Mitsumi Terada (mitterad@ncc.go.jp)  

Alexandra Gilbert (A.Gilbert@leeds.ac.uk) 

Samantha Sodergren (S.C.Sodergren@soton.ac.uk) 
Rowan Edwards (R.J.R.Edwards@soton.ac.uk) 

Deena Harji (deena_harji@hotmail.com) 

5.3.1 An International Field Study for the Reliability and  Validity of the EORTC PATSAT-C33 Core Questionnaire and  
the EORTC OUT-PATSAT7 Module (K0.19) 
Anne Bredart (anne.bredart@curie.fr)  
Amelie Anota (Amelie.ANOTA@lyon.unicancer.fr) 

5.3.2. EORTC QLQ-OPT (15') (K0.19) 
Bernhard Holzner (bernhard.holzner@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Anne Bredart (anne.bredart@curie.fr) 
Veronika Engele (veronika.engele@i-med.ac.at) 
Anita Müller (anita.muller@curie.fr) 

5.4. Development of a Module to Assess the Patients’  Financial Burden Related to Cancer Treatment – “Financial 
Toxicity” – Phase I (Bush House (SE) 6.04) 
Kathy Taylor (kataylor@uni-mainz.de)  

Matthias Buetner (matbuett@uni-mainz.de) 

5.5. Write-in-Symptoms-and-Problems Project (K2.40) 
Mogens GrØnvold (mold@sund.ku.dk)  

Leslye Alejandra Rojas Concha   

(leslye.alejandra.rojas.concha@regionh.dk)  

 

5.6 Development of Health-Related Quality of Life (HRQoL) Module in Patients with Spinal Cord Compression and  
Update of the BM22 - Phase I/ Development of Health-Related Quality of Life (HRQoL) Issues in Patients  
with Ductal Carcinoma In Situ (DCIS) - Phase I / Development of a Health-Related Quality of Life (HRQoL) Module for 
Keratinocyte Carcinoma - Phase I (K0.20) 
Edward Chow (Edward.Chow@sunnybrook.ca) 
Vasilis Vasiliou (Vasilis.Vasiliou@bococ.org.cy) 
Pierluigi Bonomo (bonomopierlu@gmail.com) 
Henry Wong (henrywong3011@gmail.com) 
Samantha Kennedy (samantha.kennedy@uwaterloo.ca) 
Agata Rembielak (agata.rembielak@nhs.net) 
Toni Barnes (Toni.Barnes@sunnybrook.ca) 
Shing Fung Lee (leesf@nuhs.edu.sg) 

10.00– 10.15 Coffee/Tea Break (in all parallel meeting rooms) 

10.15- 11.15 PMDC (open to all) (Safra Theatre) 

Bernhard Holzner (Bernhard.holzner@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Simone Oerlemans (s.oerlemans@iknl.nl) 

11.15– 11.30 Coffee/Tea Break (in K0.18, K0.19, K0.20) 
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11.30-13.30 QLG BUSINESS MEETING  (Closed session; active members only) (Safra Theatre) 
Madeline Pe (madeline.pe@eortc.org) 
Dagmara Kulis (dagmara.kulis@eortc.org) 
Jaap Reijneveld (jc.reijneveld@vumc.nl)  

Karin Kuljanic (kuljanickarin@gmail.com)  

Olga Husson (o.husson@nki.nl) 

Martin Taphoorn (m.j.b.taphoorn@lumc.nl)  
Simone Oerlemans (s.oerlemans@iknl.nl) 
Bernhard Holzner (Bernhard.holzner@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Mieke Van Hemelrijck (mieke.vanhemelrijck@kcl.ac.uk)  
Anne Bredart (anne.bredart@curie.fr) 
Emma Lidington (emma.Lidington@rmh.nhs.uk) 
Andy Nordin (anordin@nhs.net) 
Juan Ignacio Arraras (jiarraras@correo.cop.es) 
Denise Lacombe (denis.lacombe@eortc.org) 

13.30– 14.30 Lunch (The Terrace Café) 
 

14.30-16.00 PLENARY SESSION (Safra Theatre) 
Developing a scientific strategy for the QLU-C10D – what is important for the EORTC QLG to do to move forward with 

the QLU-C10D? 
Session hosts: Madeline Pe, Jaap Reijneveld and Bernhard Holzner 

Madeleine King (madeleine.king@sydney.edu.au) 
Eva Gamper (Eva.GAMPER@tirol-kliniken.at) 

Anja Schiel (anja.schiel@legemiddelverket.no) 
Jim Shaw (James.Shaw@bms.com) 

Zoltán Kaló (zoltan.kalo@syreon.eu) 

 

16.00-16.15 Coffee/Tea Break (in K0.18, K0.19, K0.20) 

16.15-17.00 Commissioned Calls - Update of ongoing projects and new call launch (Safra Theatre) 

17.00 Closing  

 
 

Details of dinner on Friday Evening 
 
Time: 19:00 
Location: St Thomas’ Hospital - Governor’s Hall (Westminster Bridge Road, London SE1 7EH) 
Dress code: Casual 
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Overview of Meeting Rooms on Thursday and Friday 

 
 Safra K0.18 K0.19 K0.20 K2.40 B(SE)6.01 B(SE)6.02 B(SE)6.03 B(SE)6.04 

Thursday 14th September 

Welcome x         

PMDC x         

Parallel 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7   

Parallel 2 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8  

Parallel 3 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7   

Parallel 4 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.6 4.7  4.8 4.9 

ECI  The Terrace Cafe       

          

Friday 15th September 

Parallel 5 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.6 5.5    5.4 

PMDC x         

Business x         

Plenary x         

Commissioned x         

 

 

 

 

Satellite Meeting: Saturday 16th September 
 

09.00-12.00 HTA Satellite Meeting (Anatomy Theatre) 
Developing a scientific strategy for the QLU-C10D – What are the next steps for the EORTC QLG? 

 
12:00-13:00 Lunch (Anatomy Museum) 


